

Case No. : MACC 122 of 2023
CIS No: M A C C 122 of 2023
CNR NO : WBUD05 000834 2023

Order No. 03
Dated: 22.06.2023

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer . Petitioner also files postal track report in respect of OP owner. It appears from postal track report that the notice have duly been served upon OP owner on 17.06.2023. None appears from the side of OP owner . Let the case be proceeded exparte against OP owner.

Petitioner is directed to take steps upon insurance company.

Fix 14-09-2023 for SR/Appearance of OP insurance company.

D/C by me

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge
FTC- II, Islampur , U/Dinajpur
J.O Code: WB00922

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge
FTC- II, Islampur , U/Dinajpur
J.O Code: WB00922

