

Case No. : **MACC 122 of 2023**  
CIS No: M A C C 122 of 2023  
CNR NO : WBUD05 000834 2023

Order No. **04**  
Dated: 14.09.2023

Today is fixed for SR/Appearance of OP insurance company.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

OP owner files written objection along with vakalatnama. Let it be kept with the record as the case already proceeded ex parte against OP owner.

OP Insurance Company enter appearance by filing Vakalatnama and prayed for an adjournment for filing W.S on the ground stated in the petition. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 20-12-2023 for filing W.S by OP insurance company.

D/C by me

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge  
FTC- II, Islampur , U/Dinajpur  
J.O Code: WB00922

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge  
FTC- II, Islampur , U/Dinajpur  
J.O Code: WB00922