

Case No. : **MAC 122 of 2023**  
CIS No: MAC 122 of 2023  
CNR NO : WBUD05 000834 2023  
(Present : Shri Pinaki Mitra, I/C, ADJ, FTC- II Islampur, U/D)

Order No. **08**  
Dated: **27.06.2024**

Regular PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for filing WS OP Insurance Company.

Petitioner files hazira through engaged Ld. Advocate.

OP Insurance Company files a petition and prayed for an adjournment for filing WS on the ground stated therein. Prayer is considered and rejected as the statutory period for filing WS is over.

***Let the case be proceeded exparte against OP Insurance Company.***

Fix **23.08.2024** for exparte hearing.

D/C by me

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge  
In-Charge of ADJ FTC-II

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge  
In-Charge of ADJ FTC-II  
J.O Code: WB00688