

Case No. : **MAC 122 of 2023**
CNR NO : WBUD05 000834 2023

Order No. **11**

Dated : 27.01.2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner files a petition and prayed for an adjournment for exparte hearing on the ground stated therein. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **01.04.2025** for exparte hearing.

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge
FTC-II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur
J.O Code: WB00716