

Case No. : **MAC 122 of 2023**
CNR NO : WBUD05 000834 2023

Order No. **16**
Dated: 04.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

OP Insurance Company files hazira through their engaged Ld. Advocate.

Petitioner Josnera Khatun files hazira and present along with one other witness namely Mujebur Rahaman. They are examined and cross examined as PW-1 and PW-2 respectively.

No other witness is present today.

To : **08.09.2025** for DW id argument.

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge
FTC-II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur
J.O Code: WB00716