

WBUD050008342023



M A C C/122/2023

Josnera Khatun and others Vs. ICICI Lombard GIC. Ltd

Order No. **18**

Dated: 01.11.2025

Today is fixed for DW.

Petitioner and OP Insurance Company files hazira separately through their engaged Ld. Advocate.

No witness is present today.

Argument heard in full.

Petitioner is also filed D.C. Fees amounting Rs. 18,000/-.

Accepted and let the same be kept with the record.

Fix : **11.11.2025** for delivery of judgement

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge
FTC-II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur
J.O Code: WB00716

Later,

Dated: 01.11.2025

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the OP Insurance Company files a petition for amendment of written statement u/o, 6 rule 17 read with section 151 CPC and prayed for shift the case from the PH board.

Let the same be kept with the record.

To date for hearing and order.

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge
FTC-II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur
J.O Code: WB00716