

WBUD050008342023



M A C C/122/2023

Josnera Khatun and others Vs. ICICI Lombard GIC. LtdMACC- 122 of 2023  
CNR WB UD05-000834-2023

Order No. 20

Dated: 18.12.2025

Today is fixed for amended pleadings by both sides.

The petitioners and OP-2 files hazira through their engaged Ld. Advocate.

Petitioner filed amended copy of plaint.

Accepted and let the same be kept with the record.

OP-2 Insurance Company filed written statement.

Accepted and let the same be kept with the record.

To : 27.01.2026 for argument.

Judge, MAC Tribunal,  
FTC -2<sup>nd</sup> Court Islampur, U/Dinajpur  
J.O. Code : WB 00716