

MAC Case No. 122 of 2023
CNR No.WBUD05-000834-2023

Present : Sri Nilanjan De (WB 00716)
MAC Tribunal-cum-A.D.J.
FTC-II, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.

Order No. 21
Dated: 27.01.2026

Today is fixed for argument.

Both sides advocates are present.

The Ld. Advocate on behalf of ICICI Lombard Gen Ins Co. Ltd. files a petition for shifting the argument on the view that some amendments are meant in WS and in this regard a suggestive issue is framed with the other issues which are whether on 02.02.2023 at afternoon while the victim Md. Shabed along with two friends Abudl Kasim and Firoz Alam were proceeding towards Chakulia in a motor-cycle dashed by one tractor or not and if they were admitted to BPHC Chakulia and whether the accident occurred prior to the insurance or not.

One Indrajit Das, legal Manager of the Insurance Company deposed as OP-1 and he marked his authorization and their complaint to police exhibit-B.

The information regarding admission of another two injured and the xerox copy of inquest report of the victim are marked as X for identification. He is cross examined and discharged.

The Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Insurance Company prayed for issuance of summons upon the other witnesses, considered and let the same be issued accordingly.

Fix 09.03.2026 for examination of rest DWS.

MAC Tribunal-cum-A.D.J.
FTC-II, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.