

WBUD050008342023



M A C C/122/2023

Josnera Khatun and others Vs. ICICI Lombard GIC. Ltd

Order No. 22

Dated: 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for DW.

OP Insurance Company files hazira separately through their engaged Ld. Advocate.

Petitioner takes no steps.

Ld. Advocate of OP Insurance Company files attested copies of 'Dead body challan', 'Post Mortem Report' and 'Surathal Report'.

As per resolution of the local bar the case is adjourned today.

Fix : **24.03.2026** for Argument.

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge
FTC-II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur
J.O Code: WB00716