

WBUD050008342023



M A C C/122/2023
Josnera Khatun and others Vs. ICICI Lombard GIC. Ltd

Order No. 23
Dated: 24.03.2026

Today is fixed for DW.

Petitioner and OP Insurance Company files hazira separately through their engaged Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of OP Insurance Company files a petition for shifting application from Argument board to evidence for adducing evidence.

Copy served to other side with strong objection.

Heard.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

One OPW namely **Mahamud Ali** is present before this Court and he is examined and cross examined as **DW-2** and discharged accordingly.

The Authorization letter is marked as **Exhibit-C**.

The Exhibit- X for identification is now marked as **Exhibit-D**.

No other witness is present today.

Argument heard in full.

Fix : **31.03.2026** for delivery of judgement.

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge
FTC-II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur
J.O Code: WB00716